
 
Baptist Health College Little Rock 

Fall 2019 – Spring 2020 Academic Calendar 
 

Fall 2019 
  
July   01 Monday                Classes Begin     
   04 & 05 Thursday & Friday             Independence Day (Campus Closed)  
   17 Wednesday           Census Day (11th Class Day) 
 
August   19 Monday    OTA & General Education Classes Begin 
 
September  02 Monday    Labor Day (Campus Closed) 
   03 Tuesday    OTA & Gen. Ed. Census (11th Class Day) 
   13 Friday    BHCLR Midterm 
  
October   09 Wednesday    OTA & Gen. Ed. Midterm   
 
November  22 Friday           Last Day for Student Withdrawal 

28 & 29 Thursday & Friday  Thanksgiving (Campus Closed) 
 
December 06 Friday    BHCLR End of Semester  
      Senior Grades Due/Conferral Date* 
 09 Monday    Commencement 
 10 Tuesday    Continuing Students Grades Due  
 10 Tuesday    OTA & Gen. Ed. End of Semester 
  19 Thursday              Transcripts Available for Cleared Students 
  25 Wednesday    Christmas (Campus Closed)  
    
    

Spring 2020 
 
January   01 Wednesday    New Year’s Day (Campus Closed) 

06 Monday    Classes Begin 
20 Monday    Census Day (11th Class Day) 
21 Tuesday    OTA & General Education Classes Begin 

    
February  04 Tuesday    OTA & Gen. Ed. Census (11th Class Day) 
 
March   11 Wednesday    OTA & Gen. Ed. Midterm 
   20 Friday    BHCLR Midterm 
 
April   24 Friday    OTA & Gen. Ed. Last Day for Withdrawal 
 
May   12 Tuesday    OTA & Gen. Ed. End of Semester 
   22 Friday    BHCLR Last Day for Student Withdrawal 

25 Monday    Memorial Day (Campus Closed) 
 
June   12 Friday    BHCLR End of Semester 

Senior Grades Due/Conferral Date*  
15 Monday    Commencement 
16 Tuesday    Continuing Student Grades Due 
17 Wednesday              Transcripts Available for Cleared Students 

 
Important Notes: 

The OTA program follows the UA – Pulaski Tech academic calendar. 
Each program of study schedules a one-week instruction break per semester.   

*Conferral Date for Cleared Graduates 


